

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Deborah J. Rapp Director of Media Relations drapp@bentleymore.com (949) 870-3800

Gregory L. Bentley Named 2023 Best Lawyers^(R)</sup> "Lawyer of the Year" in the Orange County Area.</sup>

Newport Beach, CA, August 18, 2022 -- <u>Bentley & More LLP</u> attorney <u>Gregory L. Bentley</u> was recently recognized by <u>Best Lawyers</u>[®] as the 2023 "Lawyer of the Year" for Product Liability Litigation - Plaintiffs.

Only a single lawyer in each practice area and designated metropolitan area is honored as the "Lawyer of the Year," making this accolade particularly significant. These lawyers are selected based on particularly impressive voting averages received during the peer review assessments.

Receiving this designation reflects the high level of respect a lawyer has earned among other leading lawyers in the same communities and the same practice areas for their abilities, their professionalism and their integrity.

In addition to the "Lawyer of the Year" award, Gregory L. Bentley was also listed in the 2023 edition of *The Best Lawyers in America*[®] in the following practice areas:

- Insurance Law
- Personal Injury Litigation Plaintiffs

Since it was first published in 1983, Best Lawyers has become universally regarded as the definitive guide to legal excellence.

###

About Gregory L. Bentley

Greg Bentley is a trial attorney focusing on the representation of consumers in a wide variety of cases, and insurance bad faith matters, although he is best known as a:

Mr. Bentley's efforts on behalf of his clients have been recognized by his peers:

2023 Best Lawyers Lawyer of the Year for Personal Injury, Product Liability & Insurance Law

2022 Super Lawyers Top 50 in Orange County & Top 100 in Southern California

2022 Daily Journal Top Plaintiff Lawyers

2016 Top Gun Trial Lawyer of the Year (Products Liability) by the Orange County Trial Lawyers Association

2014 Consumer Attorney of the Year Award by Consumer Attorneys of California

2013 Top Gun Trial Lawyer of the Year (Government Entity) by the Orange County Trial Lawyers Association

2013 Jennifer Brooks Trial Lawyer of the Year by the Western San Bernardino County Bar Association

2012 William M. Shernoff Trial Lawyer of the Year by the Consumer Attorneys of the Inland Empire

In 2016, he was selected as a Top 100 Lawyer by the Daily Journal, and has been selected by the Daily Journal as a Top Plaintiff Attorney in 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 & 2022. He has earned election to membership of the prestigious International Academy of Trial Lawyers, an invitation-only worldwide organization limited to 500 trial lawyers, is a Fellow in the International Society of Barristers and member of the American Board of Trial Advocates.

In 2016 he served as President of the Consumer Attorneys of California, a 3,000 plus member organization charged with protecting consumer rights. Mr. Bentley currently serves on the Executive Committee of the CAOC PAC Board (2016-2020).

In 2019, Mr. Bentley was appointed by Governor Gavin Newsom to serve on the Orange County Judicial Selection Advisory Committee. Other leadership positions include President of the Riverside/San Bernardino ABOTA Chapter in 2015, CAL ABOTA Board 2014-2016, and President of the Consumer Attorneys of the Inland Empire from 2009-2012. Mr. Bentley has been recognized as a Super Lawyer by the Los Angeles Magazine (2010-2022) and a Top 50 Orange County Lawyer from 2017-2022.